

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 292

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE DEFENCE ACT, CHAP. 14:01

REGULATIONS

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 244 OF THE DEFENCE
ACT AND TO BE LAID BEFORE THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES

THE DEFENCE (PENSIONS, TERMINAL AND OTHER GRANTS)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2014

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Defence (Pensions, Terminal and Other Grants) (Amendment) Regulations, 2014. Citation

2. In these Regulations, “the Regulations” means the Defence (Pensions, Terminal and Other Grants) Regulations. Interpretation
Chap. 14:01

3. Regulation 7(a) of the Regulations is amended—

Regulation 7
amended

- (a) in subparagraph (iii), by deleting the word “or”;
- (b) in subparagraph (iv), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words “; or”; and
- (c) by inserting after subparagraph (iv), the following subparagraph:

“(v) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014.”.

4. Regulation 8(1) of the Regulations is amended—

Regulation 8
amended

- (a) by renumbering paragraphs (i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) as paragraphs (a), (b), (c) and (d), respectively;
- (b) in paragraph (c) as renumbered, by deleting the word “or”;
- (c) in paragraph (d) as renumbered, by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words “; or”; and
- (d) by inserting after paragraph (d) as renumbered, the following paragraph:

“(e) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014.”.

Regulation 9
amended

5. Regulation 9(a) of the Regulations is amended—
- (a) in subparagraph (iii), by deleting the word “or”;
 - (b) in subparagraph (iv), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words “; or”; and
 - (c) by inserting after subparagraph (iv), the following subparagraph:
 - “(v) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014,”.

Regulation 10
amended

6. Regulation 10(i) of the Regulations is amended—
- (a) in sub-subparagraph (C), by deleting the word “or”;
 - (b) in sub-subparagraph (D), by deleting the comma occurring at the end thereof and substituting the words “; or”; and
 - (c) by inserting after sub-subparagraph (D), the following sub-subparagraph:
 - “(E) three thousand, five hundred dollars per month, with effect from 1st October, 2014,”.

Commence-
ment

7. These Regulations come into force on 1st October, 2014.

Dated this 25th day of September, 2014.

G. GRIFFITH
Minister of National Security